VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2001 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB3 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 253
The Library of Virginia

ltem 253

First Year - FY2001

Second Year - FY2002

Administrative and Support Services (14900)
General Management and Direction (14901)
Computer Services (14902)

Physical Plant Services (14915)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$7,320,358
$5,265,813
$1,741,307

$313,238

$5,598,704
$406,708

$1,314,946

$7,421,422
$5,366,388
$1,741,714

$313,320

$5,699,168
$406,870

$1,315,384

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amounts for General Management and Direction, the Librarian of Virginia is authorized to expend
from special funds amounts not to exceed $5,000 the first year and $5,000 the second year for entertainment and
promotional expenses commonly borne by businesses. Such expenses shall be recorded separately by the agency.

B. Proceeds from The Library of Virginia's sale or transfer of existing architecturally significant furniture that will
not be used in the new Library of Virginia facility shall be paid to the Library of Virginia Foundation for the sole

purpose of acquiring historically significant books and manuscripts relating to Virginia history.

C. It is the intent of the General Assembly that The Library of Virginia be authorized to fill all positions authorized
in this act, and all part-time (wage) positions funded in this act, notwithstanding § 4-7.01 of this act.
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