## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2001 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB3 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 253

The Library of Virginia

Item 253	First Year - FY2001	Second Year - FY2002
Administrative and Support Services (14900)	\$7,320,358	\$7,421,422
General Management and Direction (14901)	\$5,265,813	\$5,366,388
Computer Services (14902)	\$1,741,307	\$1,741,714
Physical Plant Services (14915)	\$313,238	\$313,320
Fund Sources:		
General	\$5,598,704	\$5,699,168
Special	\$406,708	\$406,870
Federal Trust	\$1,314,946	\$1,315,384

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amounts for General Management and Direction, the Librarian of Virginia is authorized to expend from special funds amounts not to exceed \$5,000 the first year and \$5,000 the second year for entertainment and promotional expenses commonly borne by businesses. Such expenses shall be recorded separately by the agency.

B. Proceeds from The Library of Virginia's sale or transfer of existing architecturally significant furniture that will not be used in the new Library of Virginia facility shall be paid to the Library of Virginia Foundation for the sole purpose of acquiring historically significant books and manuscripts relating to Virginia history.

C. It is the intent of the General Assembly that The Library of Virginia be authorized to fill all positions authorized in this act, and all part-time (wage) positions funded in this act, notwithstanding § 4-7.01 of this act.